
Tuesday, July 7, 2020

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, July 7, 2020.



July 7, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, July 7, 2020.  

The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to the 

large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his 

designee to execute amendment No. 5 to the agreement (A-12677) with Databank 

IMX for OnBase software maintenance, extending the agreement an additional one 

(1) year period (January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) for a revised full 

agreement term of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2021, and adding 

$44,318 for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed $500,949.

Board Report

Databank IMX LLC Amendment No. 5

Databank IMX LLC Amendment No. 4

Databank IMX LLC Amendment No. 3

Databank IMX LLC Renewal and Amendment No. 2

Databank IMX LLC Renewal and Amendment No. 1

Databank IMX LLC Agreement

Attachments:

Health Department - Consent

a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a two-year MHS Agreement with Psynergy Programs, Inc. for the provision 

of mental health services for adults with severe psychiatric disabilities, for a maximum 

County obligation of $5,566,988 for the retroactive term of July 1, 2020 through June 

30, 2022; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) 

($556,698) of the original Agreement amount and do not significantly alter the scope 

of services.

Board Report

Agreement

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 6/26/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43911
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a33741a3-ef7b-4986-96a5-c2737fd0ddb6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4ae3e638-e15d-4ec2-acf7-d18bd67cd332.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b488d1e7-a56e-43a8-988a-d776842d2eb9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9d98f2ca-8e25-4f21-86c9-da1bdd272fe4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8902b6c4-311c-4546-ba49-ae204bfba86e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cf896855-4adf-4857-9825-baed142e65d6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a021216e-670c-45e6-b19c-e45645b50dcd.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43936
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=98a95239-8149-4581-941c-9f850c2d8b82.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=17cb5062-4662-49a0-833d-76f9cb42c9b5.pdf

